

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Connick to Engrossed House Bill No. 672 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "and (D)" to "(C), and (D)" and at the end of the line, insert "(E),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 5, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 2, change "and (D)" to "(C), and (D)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 8, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 13, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

13 "C.(1) In the event that the decedent has made multiple notarial testaments
14 or notarized declarations ~~of interment~~ pursuant to Subsection A of this Section, the
15 testament or declaration, whichever is dated last, shall control.

16 (2) In the event that the decedent has made one or more notarial testaments
17 or notarized declarations ~~of interment~~ pursuant to Subsection A of this Section, and
18 the decedent executed a DD Form 93 and died in a manner described in Subsection
19 B of this Section, the testament, declaration, or the DD Form 93, whichever is dated
20 last, shall control interment of the decedent's remains."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, line 15, change "and (F)" to "(E), and (F)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 4, line 12, change "valid wills" to "notarial testaments"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 4, line 17, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 20, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 5, line 10, delete the asterisks "****" and insert the following:

5 "E. No person ~~shall be~~ is allowed to serve as an authorizing agent when a
6 decedent has left written instructions in a notarial testament or notarized declaration
7 that he does not wish to be cremated."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 5, line 25, change "valid wills" to "notarial testaments"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

11 On page 5, line 27, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 14

13 On page 6, line 1, change "valid wills" to "notarial testaments"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 15

15 On page 6, line 2, delete "of interment"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 16

17 On page 6, line 4, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

19 On page 6, line 23, change "valid will" to "notarial testament"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 18

21 On page 6, line 24, change "will" to "testament"